CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 13 JANUARY 2018

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan
1st 20 Kim Fechney

2nd 7  Naomi Beechey

3rd 11  Stephanie Hassall

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie
1st 30  Judith Moore
2nd 20 Kim Fechney
3rd 3  Debbie Woods

NOVICE: Judge - Carol Lavery
1st 12 Janine Johnson

2nd 19 Jess Gray
3rd 26 Linda Blair

TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery
1st 4  Anne Readman

2nd 38 Virginia Hollander
3rd 34  Marilyn Hengst

TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie
1st 2  Karen Wilson
2nd 35 Natalie Vaughan

TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge

1st 16 Glenys Todd

TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Janet Bainbridge

1st 15 Glenys Todd
2nd 14 Rob Claman

3rd 13 Maree Gavigan

RESULTS

Rogue
Nyah
Riley

Arthur
Rogue
Russell

Lacey
Cedar
Lotte

Scotty
Archie
Maizie

Zeba
Troy

Shona

Megan
Evey
Panda

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Miniature Poodle
Border Collie

Staffy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Staffy x Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

German Shepherd
Border Collie x

Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie x
Border Collie

Pts

52.0
48.0
43.0

67.5
66.5
63.0

94.5
93.5
92.5

140.5
138.0
117.0

157.0
124.0

296.0

294.0
255.0
226.5



