

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 13 JANUARY 2018

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan					Pts
1st	20	Kim Fechney	Rogue	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	52.0
2nd	7	Naomi Beechey	Nyah	Miniature Poodle	48.0
3rd	11	Stephanie Hassall	Riley	Border Collie	43.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
1st	30	Judith Moore	Arthur	Staffy	67.5
2nd	20	Kim Fechney	Rogue	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	66.5
3rd	3	Debbie Woods	Russell	Staffy x Border Collie	63.0
NOVICE: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	12	Janine Johnson	Lacey	Border Collie	94.5
2nd	19	Jess Gray	Cedar	Golden Retriever	93.5
3rd	26	Linda Blair	Lotte	Golden Retriever	92.5
TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	4	Anne Readman	Scotty	Border Collie	140.5
2nd	38	Virginia Hollander	Archie	Shetland Sheepdog	138.0
3rd	34	Marilyn Hengst	Maizie	Golden Retriever	117.0
TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
1st	2	Karen Wilson	Zeba	German Shepherd	157.0
2nd	35	Natalie Vaughan	Troy	Border Collie x	124.0
			- ,		
TEST C: Judge: Janet Bainbridge					
1st	16	Glenys Todd	Shona	Border Collie	296.0
TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Janet Bainbridge					
1st	15	Glenys Todd	Megan	Border Collie	294.0
2nd	14	Rob Claman	Evey	Border Collie x	255.0
3rd	13	Maree Gavigan	Panda	Border Collie	226.5